[bookmark: _GoBack]	41:06:14:02.01.  Prairie units. The following is a description of the open prairie units:

	(1)  Unit PFT-01A: Minnehaha County: A person may use only a shotgun with shotshells, a muzzleloading shotgun, or a bow and arrow;

	(2)  Unit PFT-06A: that portion of Brookings County east of Interstate 29; A person may use only a shotgun with shotshells, a muzzleloading shotgun, or a bow and arrow;

	(3)  Unit PFT-07A: Yankton County;

	(4)  Unit PFT-08A: Those portions of Davison and Hanson Counties within a line beginning at the junction of 403rd Avenue and 247th Street. then east on 247th Street to its junction with 413th Avenue. then south on 413th Avenue to its junction with Interstate 90, then west on Interstate 90 to its junction with 403rd Avenue, then north on 403rd Avenue to the point of beginning; A person may use only a shotgun with shotshells, a muzzleloading shotgun, or a bow and arrow;

	(5)  Unit PFT-12A: Bon Homme County;

	(6)  Unit PFT-13A: Brule County;

	(7)  Unit PFT-17A: Charles Mix County, excluding Lake Andes National Wildlife Refuge, and Douglas County;

	(8)  Unit PFT-19A: Clay County;

	(9)  Unit PFT-23A: Deuel County: A person may use only a shotgun with shotshells, a muzzleloading shotgun, or a bow and arrow;

	(10)  Unit PFT-30A: Gregory County;

	(11)  Unit PFT-36A: Hughes County; excluding Farm Island Recreation Area, LaFramboise Island, and department land from the Pierre city limits to Farm Island Recreation Area;

	(12)  Unit PFT-37A: Hutchinson County; A person may use only a shotgun with shotshells, a muzzleloading shotgun, or a bow and arrow;

	(13)  Unit PFT-40A: Jerauld County;

	(14)  Unit PFT-44A: Lincoln County;

	(15)  Unit PFT-48A: those portions of Marshall County south and east of State Highway 25 and north of State Highway 10 and Roberts County north of State Highway 10; A person may use only a shotgun with shotshells, a muzzleloading shotgun, or a bow and arrow;

	(16)  Unit PFT-50A: Mellette County;

	(17)  Unit PFT-52A: Moody County; A person may use only a shotgun with shotshells, a muzzleloading shotgun, or a bow and arrow;

	(18)  Unit PFT-53A: Perkins County and that portion of Meade County north of U.S. Highway 212;

	(19)  Unit PFT-60A: Tripp County;

	(20)  Unit PFT-61A: Turner County;

	(21)  Unit PFT-62A: Union County.
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